

ITEM NO.54  
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3469/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in RP No. 3036/2005 of  
the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION,  
NEW DELHI)

B. JAYA APPACHU  
itioner(s)

Pet

VERSUS

M/S. GODREJ PHOTO - ME LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report ))

Date: 05/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel wants 4 weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted as prayed for. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have applied for some directions for filing additional documents. They are directed to serve the notice to the other side.

List the matter on 12.10.2006.

If respondents want to file any document, they may file within  
this time.

ah)

rar

(S.G.Sh

Regist