

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3469/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in RP No. 3036/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

B. JAYA APPACHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GODREJ PHOTO - ME LIMITED Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent wants some time to get proper instructions from his client so far as petitioner's application for taking additional documents on record is concerned. On verification, it is found that petitioner wants to produce three additional documents out of which two are letters

addressed by the respondent company itself and in that

..2/-

-2-

case they could not deny to take such documents on record. Whereas third document is Sales Tax return of the respondent company which are provided to the petitioner by the office of the Joint Commissioner of Sales Tax, Navi Mumbai.

In view of the above fact, learned counsel Mr. Dileep Poolakkot appearing on behalf of M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates for respondent is directed to take proper instructions from their client at the earliest and in any case before 8.11.2006. Respondent can file counter affidavit in the meantime.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar