

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3469/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in RP No.3036/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

B. JAYA APPACHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GODREJ PHOTO - ME LIMITED

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for taking on record new directions, directions and
office report]

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kalappa, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Acv.
Ms. Jhuma Bose, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the statement made in the counter affidavit that the respondent is ready to pay a sum of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees three lac only) to the petitioner, as ordered by the National Consumer Redressal Commission, within three weeks, the Special Leave

Petition is disposed of.

(Subhash Chander) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master